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September 2. 2008
Ms. Anne K. Quinlan
Surface Transportation Board
395 E Street. S.W., Surte 100
Washington, DC 20024
Attn- Recordation of Railroad Equipment

Re: Amendment to Memorandum of Lease

Dear Ms. Quinlan;

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section 11301(2) are one (1) oniginal and
two (2) copics of an Amendment to Memorandum of Leasc dated August 11, 2008. a sccondary document as
defined in the Board’s Rules for the Recordation of Documents. The enclosed document relates to the 1.case
Agreement which was duly filed with the Surface Transportation Board under Recordation Number 22661.

The names and addresses of the partics to the enclosed document are:
Lessor: Iirst Union Rail Corporation Lessee:  Norfolk Southern Raillway Company
One O'Hare Centre 110 Franklin Road SE
6250 River Road, Suite 5000 Roanoke, VA 24042-0078

Rosemont, IL 60618

A description of the railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document 1s four hundred sixty two (462)
5150/5250 cu. ft. covered hopper cars having FURX and NS and marks (sce Exhibit A for car numbers).

A short summary of the document to appear in the tndex follows: Memorandum of Leasc

Also enclosed 1s a check 1n the amount of $41.00 payable to the order of the Surface Transportation Board
covering the required recordation fee. Kindly return one (1) stamped original of the enclosed document to
the undersigned along with the additional copies.

If you have any questions regarding the above-relerenced matter, please contact me at (847) 384-5397,
Thank you for your cooperation 1n this matter.

Sincerely.

Marcia Dunne
Sr. Ra1l Documentation Specialist

Enclosures
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ASSGN. NO.: NS(83
AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

THIS AMENDMENT ;!:O MEM NDUM OF LEASE (the "Memorandum™) is made and entered into as of
this the day of _ . . by and between First Union Rail Corporation (*Lessor™), a North Carolina
corporation. and Norfolk Softhern Railway Company (“Lessee™). a Virginia corporation.

The undersigned Lessor and Lessee have entered into that certain Lease Agreement (the “Lease™), dated as of
August 30, 1996, whereby Lessor has agreed to leasc to Lessee certain railcars pursuant to Rider No. 54 to the Lease (the
“Rider™). as described in more particular on Exhibit A attached hereto; and

A Memorandum evidencing such Rider No. 54 {(and such Lease Agreement) was filed at the Surface
Transportation Board pursuant to Section 11301 of Title 49 of the United States Code on May 27. 2008 at 1:15 p.m. under
Recordation Number 2266.

NOW THEREFORE, the Lessor and Lessee. for good and valuable consideration, agree that:

a) Exhibit A to such Memorandum is amended as follows:

1) The number of cars is increased to four hundred sixty-two (462).

b) Except as amended hereby. the terms and conditions of such Memorandum of Lease remain in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have each caused this Amendment to Memorandum of Lease to be
duly executed under seal by their respective officers duly authorized as of the date and year first above written.

LESSOR:
FIRST UNION RAIL CORPORATION

By:R»-QM-O\ £ e

Name: _

By: Sar~— GAM Title: : s
Name:_ SUSKN GRoKUL L SK . i '
Title: pcsT . ipecteorl %— Executed on this_”_day ofﬁ%&i. 2008
: MELemeNTAT\O

RATE SEAL

STATEOF T L 1N i<

e \
countyor_ (! LOK

ATTEST:

sip 04 08 12“5 GPM

‘. SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD

. -k a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid. certify that
personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged his duc execution of

o/
','.“\ ! ___
WITNESS my hand and official stamp or seal, this J ! dayof l{ /U—{?f 1 94/ . 2008.
/ TN
/’] "t

|
/A
/ @Publi\( N
My Commission Expires: —~

L2012 OFFICIAL BEAL
GEORGIA FREIBURQER

(Notary Public) PUBLIC, STATE
wgwssm DPIRES 652012

s - —

thé foregoing Memorandum of Lease.
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EXHIBIT A TO MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

LESSEE:

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY

ATTEST: % %%/
By: 'A/

by L E b Y LG a0

Name:_£.&.Crenshad , I
Title: Asek. Mamay- Savvice xecuted on this /2%ay of LS~ 2008.

|CORPORATE SEAL]

STATEOF V//RGt NI A
cir
GGUN‘IZ\'-OF Rotoors

L 4N/VL £ELL/IOT7 . a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid.
certify that D W CLARY personally appeared before me this day and
acknowledged his/ame due execdtion of the foregoing Memorandum of Lease.

/ Zﬂ' Avevsr
WITNESS my hand and official stamp or scal. this day of s . 2008.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

’7’/3&/// .

Notary Public) RO e,

LMY COMESSION ;
L MY C(:, it 3 =<




NUMBER OF CARS:

DESCRIPTION OF CARS:

CAR NUMBERS:
FURX
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EXHIBIT A TO MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

Four hundred sixty-two (462)
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515075250 cu. ft. covered hopper cars. equipped with trough hatches and

gravity outlet gates
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292557
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292560
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292563
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292566
292567
292568
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292576
292577
292578
292579
292580
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292583
292584
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292621
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292650
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292654
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292657
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292661
292662
292663
2926064
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292666
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202671
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202675
292676
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292678
292679
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292682
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292700
202701
292702
292703
292704
292705
2927006
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202711
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292715
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292717
292718
292719
202720
292721

292722
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292740
202741

292742
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EXHIBIT A TO MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

292951
292952
292953
292954
292955
292956
292957
292958
292959
292960
292961
292962
292963
292964
292965
292966
292967
292968
292969
292970
292971
292972
292973
292974
292975
292977
292978
292979
292980
292981
292982
292983
292985
292986
292987
292988
292989
292990
292991
292992
292993
292994
202995
292996
292997
840022
840023
840024
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840026
840032
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840041
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840046
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840052
840056
840058
840066
840069
840072
840073
840075
840076
840077
840078
840079
840080
840081
840083
840087
840088
840089
840090
840092
840096
840098
840099
840101
840102
840104
840105
840109
840114
840115
840116
840117
840120
840121
840122
840132
840133
840136
840138
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840142
840154
840156
840157
840158
840165
840170
840369
840372
840374
840388
840390
840392
840395
840396
840397
840400
840401
840402
840406
840431
840600
840603
840604
840606
840607
840609
840614
840615
8400627
840629
840634
840640
840641
840648
840649
840651
840653
840654
840657
840659
840660
840662
8406063
840064
840676
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NS
NS
NS
NS
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NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
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840677
8400678
840679
840081
8400685
840086
840687
840693
840695
840696
840703
840704
840709
340713
840715
840717
840718
840721
840722
840729
840730
840733
840734
840737
840738
840740
840741
840742
840746
840753
840754
840756
840757
840761
840768
840771
840775
840788
840852
850651
8500654
850663



